Province of Quebec	Municipality of Bristol	June 3, 2019
	Municipanty of Briston	June 3, 2017

The regular meeting of the Bristol Council was held in the Townhall on June 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2019 at 8:00 p.m. with Mayor Brent Orr, and Crs. Phillip Holmes, Archie Greer, Colette O'Malley, Greg Graham, Brian Drummond, and Debbie Kilgour.

(19-06-67)	Motion Cr. Kilgour that the minutes from the May 6 <sup>th</sup> meeting be adopted as presented. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(19-06-68)	Motion Cr. Greer to adopt the agenda with the additions. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(19-06-69)	Motion Cr. Greer to authorize Kevin Kluke, Fire Chief, to proceed with obtaining an estimate for a Positive Pressure Fan for the Bristol Volunteer Fire Department, to be purchased by the municipality. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(19-06-70)	Motion Cr. Drummond to support the Bristol Motor Park Mud Drags event scheduled for July 19 <sup>th</sup> to 21 <sup>st</sup> , 2019, providing that all the criteria indicated on the checklist prepared by Isabelle Lajoie, Building Inspector, are addressed. Crd. on division. The Mayor abstains from voting. Cr. Holmes and Cr. Graham register their dissidence.
(19-06-71)	Motion Cr. Graham to contact CN Rail regarding the excessive speed of A.T.V.'s accessing the railbed and contact the SQ to

speed of A.T.V.'s accessing the railbed and contact the SQ to request increased police presence to deter trespassers in the area of the Lamarche McGuinty mine. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.

I, Christina Peck, Director General of the Municipality of Bristol, certify that there are credits available to pay the expenses below.

Christina Peck, Director General

(19-06-72)	Motion Cr. Kilgour that invoices totalling \$248 008.63 be paid for the month of May. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(19-06-73)	Motion Cr. Greer to accept the financial statements for the month of April. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(19-06-74)	Motion Cr. O'Malley to close the meeting. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.

Mayor Brent Orr

Director General Christina Peck